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60 DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION

SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH CALIFORNIA HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §25249.7(d)
DATE: 1/7/2026

To: President or CEO —Alfa International Corporation
President or CEO- TundraFMP Restaurant Supply
California Attorney General’s Offige; District
Attorney’s Office for 58 counties;
City Attorney’s for San Francisco, $an Diego, San Jose, and Los Angeles.

From: Keep America Safe and Beautiful

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a California nonprofit corporation acting in the interest of the general public.
Keep America Safe and Beautiful seeks to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals in products sold in
California and, if possible, to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in such

items. This Notice is provided to the parties listed above pursuant to California Health & Safety Code §25249.6 et
seq. (“Proposition 65”). The violations covered by this Notice consist of the product exposures, routes of exposures,
and types of harm potentially resulting from exposure to the toxic chemical (“listed chemical”) identified below as
follows:

Product Exposure: See Section VII. Exhibit A

Listed Chemical: Lead

Routes of Exposure: Dermal absorption

Types of Harm: Cancer, birth defects, and other reproductive harm

This Notice by Keep America Safe and Beautiful, 10512 Sycamore Avenue Stanton, CA 90680,
657-621-38009.

Keep America Safe and Beautiful is a nonprofit corporation dedicated to protecting the
environment, improving human health, and supporting environmentally sound practice.

Lance Nyugen is the Chief Executive Officer and a responsible individual within Keep America
Safe and Beautiful.

NATURE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION (PRODUCT EXPOSURE)

The specific type of product that is causing consumer exposures in violation of Proposition 65, and that is covered
by this Notice, is listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A in Section VII below. All products within the
type covered by this Notice shall be referred to hereinafter as the “products.”

The sale of these products in the state of California dating at least as far back as March 4, 2025, are subject to this
notice. As a result, exposures to the listed chemical from the use of the products have been occurring without clear
and reasonable warnings as required by Proposition 65. Without proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of
exposures to the listed chemical, resulting from contact with the products, California citizen lack the information
necessary to make informed decisions on whether and how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the toxic
chemical from the reasonably foreseeable use of the products.




II1.

IV.

VI

California citizens, including children, through the act of buying, acquiring or utilizing the products, are exposed to
the listed chemical in homes, workplaces, and places throughout California where these products are used. By way
of example but not limitation, exposures occur when California citizens use, store, move, water, wash, rinse, or
otherwise handle these products, the listed chemical transfers onto the hands through routine touching of the parts
and portions of the products containing readily available surface amounts of the listed chemical and is subsequently
absorbed through the skin. Exposure may continue to occur for a significant period after the initial contact. These
activities cause California citizens to be exposed directly through migration of the listed chemical from the products.
California citizens likely to be exposed are men, women, and children. These violations and threatened violations
pertain to Proposition 65 chemicals that are listed as Reproductive Toxicity.

CONTACT INFORMATION
Please direct all questions concerning this notice to me through my counsel’s office at the following address:

Keep America Safe and Beautiful

c/o Law Offices of Stephanie Sy

11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100 ;
San Diego, CA 92130 i
Tel: (858) 746-9554

Email:p65attorney@stephaniesylaw.com

PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For general information concerning the provisions of Proposition 65, please feel free to contact the Office of
Environmental Health hazard Assessment’s (“OEHHA”) Proposition 65 Implementation Office at (916) 445-6900.
For the Violator’s reference, I have attached a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” which has been prepared by
OEHHA.

RESOLUTION OF NOTICED CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, [ intend to file a citizen enforcement lawsuit against the alleged
Violator unless such Violator enters into a binding written agreement to: (1) recall products already sold or
undertake best efforts to ensure that the requisite health hazard warnings are provided to those whom have received
such products; (2) provide clear and reasonable warnings for products sold in the future or reformulate such products
to eliminate the Lead exposures; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in
California Health & Safety Code §25249.7(b). If the alleged Violator is interested in resolving this dispute without
resort to time-consuming and expensive litigation, please feel free to contact my counsel identified in Section I1I
above. It should be noted that neither my counsel nor I can: (1) finalize any settlement until after the 60-day notice
period has expired; nor (2) speak for the Attorney General or any District or City Attorney who received this Notice.
Therefore, while reaching an agreement with me will resolve my claims, such agreement may not satisfy the public
prosecutors.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
THIS INFORMATION IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED UNDER TITLE 22CAL.CODE REGS,. §12903 (b)(4).

Identified below is a specific example of a product recently purchased and witnessed as being available for purchase
or use in California that is within the category or type of offending product covered by this Notice. Based on
publicly available information, the retailers, distributors and/or manufacturers of the example within the category or
type of product are also provided below. I believe and allege that the sale of the offending products also has
occurred without the requisite Proposition 65 “clear and reasonable warnings” at one or more locations and/or via
other means including, but not limited to, transactions made over-the-counter, business-to-business, through the
Internet, and/or via catalog by the Violator and other distributors and retailers of the manufacturer.

Product* Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)




ALFA - P-1026 - BRASS
COLLAR WITH SET SCREW

EXHIBIT A

Products:

ALFA - P-1026 - BRASS
COLLAR WITH SET
SCREW

*The specifically identified example of the type of product which is subject to this Notice is for the recipient’s
benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposure to the listed
chemical from other items within the product category/type listed in Exhibit A. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending product of the
type listed under “Product Category/Type” in Exhibit A. Further, it is this citizen’s position that the alleged Violator
is obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type or
category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within
the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the requisite toxic warnings

TundraFMP Restaurant Supply

Such As*

ALFA - P-1026 - BRASS
COLLAR WITH SET
SCREW (Barcode: 65548)

are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.

Alfa International
Corporation

Toxins

Lead




APBENDIX A i L

OFFIGE OF CJ\J'\/I"WNMEI\{TAL HEALTS T .’;./—‘.PD ASSESSMENT
Ch FJPNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGEN NCY

THE ,SAFE DRH\IK!NG WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1356
(PROPOSITION 65); A SUMMARY '

The following summary has baen praparad by the Caliiornia Office of Environmarital Health Hezard
Assessmant (OEHHA), the lead sgency for the lma|=m9nmuon ai the Safz Drinking \/\/a and Toxic
Enforcament Act of 1988 (commoarily Lnown as ) ' -A ‘
"Proposiiion 63"), A copy o this summary musi bz included 2s an atiachmani to ny noticz o violztion
served upon an allegad violator of the Act. The stmmary pravldzs basic information sbout the pravisions’
of the law, and is mu:nded 1o serve only as 5 convsnient source Or genaral information. ltis not intended-
to provide authoritativa guidanca on the | meaning or application of the law. The rsader | is diracizd to the

statute and OEHHA implemeniing regulauon; (s== citations belnw) Tor |Ur‘wer ln:ornmlon

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING}TPt BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE \'OTICE .
RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT Trlr: PERSON IDENTIFIED ON THE NOTICE.

The texi of Proposition 65 (H=alth and Saizty Code. SecLions 25248.5 through 25248.13) is availab‘la
dnlidz st hitp:/loehha.ca. QO\//DI opGa/lmv/Doa!aW/”OOa hitml.. Regulations that provida mare spacific
guidance on compliance, and that spscify procedures 1o be followsad by the Stats In carrying out c:n:}n
aspacts of the'law, are jound in Title 27 of the Caliiornia Cods of R:;,u! tions, sections 25 102 through”

27001.7 These implementing ragulations are available online &t
htip://oshha.ca. Gov/prap65/l=w/P55Pegs hu—)l

" WHAT DOES DF’OPOSI/}O/\/ REQUIRE?

The "Proposizion 5 List.” Undar Propesition 65, the lzad agency (OEHHA) publishes 2 list of

. chemicals that are known to the Staie of Califomia to cause cancer and/or reproductive .oxlcnv

Chemicals arz placed on the Propasition 65 list if they arz known to causz cancer andfor birth defecis or
other reproductive harm, such 2s damage to : CEL L

! all further regulatory rejerences are o szctions of Title 27 i the California Cods of Regulations unless
ica

- " otherwise indicaizd. The siztuiz, regulstions and relevan;
fatr hnp;q'/\,vw,v.oéhha.ca.gov(propGS/Iav\l/ind:A.hml.
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"Yas, Youshauld conslt the current version of the staiute and ragulations

Temzlz or mels rzproduciiva systzms or fo tha davzloping faius. This list raust 5¢ Updated al Izasi onca 3

/:

W

ar

ne current Proposition €5 fist o7 chamicals is availablz on iz, QEHHA websi ,
www.08lih2.22. 35v/aroo85/orons3 fist/MNawdist himl. i

i

Only those chzmicals thai arz on ihe fist ars regulated undar Proposition 65. Susinzssas that produce;
‘usg, ralzzsa or oihaiwiss engags in-aciivitizs Involving lisiad chzmicals musi comply wiih tha iollowing:
Cl=zr znd rezsonzble warnings. A business is raquired io Warh a person befors _
“knowingly and intzntionally” exposing,that persen io a listad chemical unlzss an =xzmption applizs. Tha
warning giver must be ‘clear and raasonsbla.” This maans ihat ihe Wwatning must: (1) claarly maks known:
that the chamical Involvad is known ‘o czusa cancer, or birth defacts or other raproductivs harm; and (2)
be given in such a way that it will efiaciively rzach the parson beiore hz or she is axposad io that
chemical. Some exposuras ara eXzmptirom ihs warning r2quirsmant undear ceniain circumsiznces
discussad below, '

)

Prohibiiion irom discharzas into drinking waizr, & business must noi knowingly discharge or ralezsa
a listed chamical into watzr .or anto land wherz It passes or probably will pass‘inio a source of drinking
watzr, Some dischargas are exempt irom this requiremant undar cenisin circumsiances discussad balaw,

DOES PROPOSITION 85 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS? . SR ' :

(hitp:/Mavw.0shha.ca.gov/propB5/law index. himl) fo dstermine all applicsble exsmptions, the mos
common of which arz the following: ;

1 : N

Grace Peijod, Propasiiion 65 Warning raguirzmenis do not apply uniil 12 mornths aiizr tha chemical has

been lisiad. Ths Proposition €5 dischargz prohibition dazs not amply toa dischargs or releass of 2

chamical that takes place-less than 20 monihs zfr the listing ofihe chamical, .

-Govarnmentz] agancies and pubiic waiar viiiiiizs, Al agsicies of tha f=daral, siaie or local

govarnment, as well as entiiles operating public watar systams, ars sxXampt. v -
o, ) s . ! ot : : . ‘
Buslnesses With ninz or favwar amployszs, Nzlihar tha wWwarning raquiramant nor tha discharga
pronibition applias 0 a business that employs a iotal of nine or fzwar emplovass. This includzs al|

employzas, not just thase prasent In Callfornia.




Exposures 1zl posa ne eignificent risk of czncsr For chamicals thai 8

sre lisizd undzr. Proposiion 85

“as known to ihe’S atz lo causz cancer, 5 waming is naot r2quirad if the 'DUS“"”S causing the_exposurs ¢
dzmonsirate that the 2xposurz ocours st 2 lzvel that noses "no sigrificant risk.” This means that tha

exposurz is caloulatzd lo result in noi mars than one sxcess case of cancer in 100,000 individuals
axposad over 2 70-yzar lifztime. The Propesition 65 r=gulations identiiy spciic "No Significant Risk
Lavals” : , S

(NSRLs) formany lisiad carcinogens. Exposures bzlow thass lavels are exemptiTom the warning

requirement, Szz OEHRA's webslia at: -

http:/fwww.02hhs.ca.goviprop65/g=iNSRLs. himl for = hs[ of NS.\_V, and S’C“O” 25701 et seq. of the

ragulations for informztion conc=r—nng how thése levsls arz calcilatzd,

Exoesuras izt will oroduce Ac obsezrvablz reproduciive siact at /,'70 i
For chemicals kniown to the Stats io cause reproduciive toxicity, a warnirig is not
causing the sxposure can demonstrate that tha 2xposure will produce no Ogcer\mbl
. iimes the leval in quastion. In other Words, the leval of eXposurz must ba below the "n

" level" dividad by 1,000. This number is known as ihe Maximum Allowable Dos2: '—EV"”

25t e/=v=/ inGu

raguirad i ths busm

efiect, even at 1,000
observable efizct

(MADL). Sz OEHHA's websiiz at: hitp:/iwvew.oehha.ca, ov/propG:/g:’\NqPLS himlfor 3, ist o ’\’l"D' S

and Seciion 25801 et seg, of tha rvgulauons for Informztion concarming hoW these ]:\ICIS are caleulat

Expesures o Naturzlly Occurijng Cheimiczls jn Food, Ceriain axposures 10 chemicals that naturally’
oceur In foods (i.2., that do not result irom ariy known human aciivity, including activity by someone ciher -

than the person causing the exposure) are exempt from the warning requiraments of the law. If tha
¢hemical is a contaminani? it must be raducad o the lowast lava] 22
zxemptiion can be jound In Saction 25501, K .

Dischizrges thai do ¢/==Jl ina “alC'F.if/C.’—.‘ E’E*’Dum‘”or"‘“:e//sz’e_
| .

o7 crinking waizar. Tha prohibition from discha into drinking watar 'do2

sible. Regulations -,\Dl=mmg ihis

dcheim icel eniz lhI:/EnV Sodurce

s not apply if tha discharger is

able to demonstraiz Lh 8 "significant.amount” of lH’:’ listad chemical hE: r)Ol, does nat, or will not Pass

into or probably pass Into a source of drinking water, and that the dischargz CO”P“’S withall other
applicable laws, regulations, permits, raquiraments, or orders; A "signiticant amount” maans any

" detectablz amount, except an amount that would mazt the “na ‘significant risk” level for chemicals that
: anin

" cause cancer or that Is 1,000 fimes bslow the “no observable eifaci® evel for Gher"c“’s LhaT cause
o reproducu‘/e {oxicity, if an individual Were expcs:d to tha iamoum in drinking watar.

(l‘

"2 2= S=ctlon 35501(a)(4 )
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" anv distict atiornay, or cerfain city a

A privaiz pariy may net fila
- m

> An exposure to listzd chemicals

HOW 1S PROPGSITION 53 ENFORCEDS

Entorcemani s carriad ou thraugh civil lzwsuits, Thesz lawsuits may be brauali by the Attornay Ganzra
SR g g = - LN
womeays, Lawsuits may also be brought by orivsis Paries acting.iry

‘11z public iizresi, bui only afier providing notics of ths allegzd violation to tha Atiormnay Ganzral, tha

appropriais district attorney and city atiornay, and tha bisjnass accusad of the violation, Tha notlce must

provide adequaie information 1o allow thz recipient jo 2sz2ss ihs naturs of tha allagad Violstion, Tha
ifizd in Szction 25903 of Tiile

notica must comply with tha information and pracadural raquiramants spac
27 and sections 3100-3103 o7 Tiilz 11,-A orivats bany may not pursua an indepandant aniorcemani
action undar Propasitian 65 if ona oi ihe gavemmanis) aviicials notzd aboya ihiﬁar’es 8N enforcemant
action within sixty days of the notica, ' oo

‘A busina;s found to bein violztion of Proposition 65 is subjaci io civil penzlizs of Lp io $2,500 per day
for each violation, In addition, the business may bs ors2rad by a couri to siop commitiing tha violziion,

an enforcamani action 5asad.on'cariain 2Xposuras If tha allzged vialaior

is-spaciiic condiiions. For iha jollowwing typas of 2Xposuras, tha'Act providas zn Opporiunity for tha

business lo.corract the alleged violation:

consumagd on the allzgad viclaior's pramisas ip tha .

n

An exposure to alcohalic bavarsgas that ars
exiznt onsite consumption is permiitad by |aw: , -

t2d chemical.in a food or beverage Preparsd and Sald on tha

®  An exposure to a Proposiion 55 fis

alleged vielator's pramises hat js primarily iniended jor immediaie’tonsumpﬂon on-or ofi-
premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally addad io tha 100d, and vz
iormed by cooking or similar preparation of food or bavarags COMPponants asassary io rangar iha’
ood or baverags palaishle or io"avoid microbiolagicaj coniaminatlon; '
AN 2Xpasurs io 2nvironmental tobacco smoks caused by antry of persons (othar than employzzes)
on pramises owned or operatad by thg allegzd violzior whars smokKing is parmitizgd at any locatiian

on the premisas;

SXposure ocours inside g~ ¢

in anginz exhaust, io the exten; ihe
gad jor parklng nop-
‘1

iacility owned or operaied by the allzg=d violsior and primarily inian
-commeraial vehiclas, " :

-2 private party allzges that a violation occurred besad on one of tha expesures describad above,
-ihe private party must first provida the allegad violaior a notica of spacial compliance procadura -

and proor of-compliance form,

A copy of theé notica of spacial ecomplianca procadurs and praoy of u:o_mp{iarica form Is included in Appendix B
and can be downloaded from OEHHA's websiiz at: ; .

hﬁp.’//oe'hha:ca.govlpropGS/Ia\)\//pGSJaw72003..hirp!.

FOR FURTHER iNFoRMAﬂON ABOUT. THE LAW OR REGULATIONS, _ ' ; i
- Healih-Hazard Assessmeni's Proposiion 65 Impléméniaﬂ'on Orfice at (318)

‘Contacl the Oifice of Environmantal Heal A-Fa

_ p'55-Put_1nc~Commenis‘@oeh'hé.caﬂgbv.‘

445-5500-0r via z~mail st

Re\:'isac‘.: M-e;( 2017




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health and Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Stephanie Sy, hereby declare:

l.

Dated: 1/7/2026

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged that the
party identified in the notice has violated Health and Safety Code §25249.6 by failing to provide
clear and reasonable warnings;

[ am the attorney for the noticing party;

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or expertise
who has reviewed facts, studies, or other data regarding the alleged exposure to the listed
chemical that is the subject of this action;

Based on the information obtained through those consultations, and on all other information in
my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the private action. I
understand that "reasonable and meritorious case for the private action" means that the
information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiff's case can be established
and the information did not prove that the alleged Violator will be able to establish any of the
affirmative defenses set forth in the statute;

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information identified in
Health and Safety Code §25249.7(h)(2) (i.e., (1) the identity of the persons consulted with and
relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other data reviewed by those persons).

S%‘é‘phanie V ;




PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the within action;

my business address is, 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130.
On 1/7/2025, I served the following documents:

60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION SENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE §25249.7(d);

PROPOSITION 65: SUMMARY;

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT; AND

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT ATTACHMENTS (SERVED ONLY ON THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL)

on the Violator listed below via First Class Certified Mail through the United States Postal Service by
placing true and correct copy in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Violator and providing such envelope
to a United States Postal Service Representative:

Current President or CEO

Alfa International Corporation
4 Kaysal Ct Ste 1

Armonk, NY 10504

Current President or CEO
TundraFMP Restaurant Supply
8955 E Warner Rd Ste 101-B
Mesa, AZ 85212

as well as providing copies of the notice to the public enforcers by placing a true and correct copy in a
sealed envelope, addressed to each party listed below and served as follows:

By Uploading onto http://oag.ca.gov/prop63/add-60- The Attorney General of the State of California
day-notice

By placing each envelope in a United States Postal The District Attorneys for 32 California Counties and;
Service Box, first class postage pre-paid The City Attorneys for Los Angeles and San Jose.
By sending electronic mail The following Counties: Alameda, San Joaquin, San

Luis Obispo, Sonoma, Santa Clara, Napa, Lassen,
Riverside, Tulare, Ventura, Yolo, Monterey,
Sacramento, San Francisco, Santa Barbara, San Diego,
Santa Cruz, Contra Costa, Inyo, Mariposa, Merced,
Nevada, Placer, Plumas, Orange and Calaveras

The City Attorneys for San Diego and San Francisco

A list of address for each of the recipient's is attached.

Executed on 1/7/2026 Carlsbad, California

Ly
1

C
Parker Smith




1 By US First Class Mall: -

i COLUSA COUNTY
"547 Marlet Street, Ste. 102
- I;Colusa, CA 95932 A

'DEL NORTE COUNTY
.'450 H Street, Room 171
' Crescent City, CA 95531

vALPINE COUNTY
‘PO Box 248
' Markleeville, CA 96120

‘EL DORADO COUNTY _
1778 Pacific Street
*Placerville, CA 95667

- AMADOR COUNTY
1708 Court Street #202
'Jackson, CA 95642

'FRESNO COUNTY
:2220 Tulare Street, Ste. 1000 .
‘Fresmo, CA 93721 °

'GLENN COUNTY
POBox 430
Willows, CA 95988

'BUTTE COUNTY

-25 County Center Drive --
Administration Building
Oroville, CA 95965

HUM:BdLDT COUNTY
825 5th Street '
* Eurela, CA 95501

B)' Tlectronic iail:
ALAMEDA COUNTY

Attn; Nancy O'Malley
CEPDProp65(@acgoy.org

CALAVERAS COUNTY
Attn: Barbara Yook-
Prop63Env(@co.calaveras.ca.us

" CONTRA COSTA COUNTY
Attn: Stacey Grassini
serassini@contracostada.org

INYO COUNTY
Attn: Thomas L. Hardy )

invoda@invocounty.us

i
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Attn: Summer Stephan

SanDiegoDAProp63@sdeda.org

" MADERA COUNTY

»

209 West Yosemite Avenug
Madera, CA 93637

MARIN COUNTY.
3501 Civic Center Drive,
Room 130

San Rafael, CA 94903

MENDOCRNO COUNTY
PO BOX 1000
Ukiah, CA 95432

-.MODOC COUNTY

204 S. Court Street, Roorn 202
Alturas, CA 96101~

MONO COUNTY
PO BOX 617
Bridgeport, CA 93546

County of Los Angeles

' 210 West Temple Street,

Suite 18000.
Los Angeles, CA 20012-3210

ORANGE COUNTY
341 The City Drive S., #407
Orange, CA 92368

"SAN BENITO COUNTY

419 4th Street
Hollister, CA 95023-3801

“ORANGE COUNTY

Attn: Christina Lajos |

. Prop63Notice@da.ocgov.com

\
LASSEN COUNTY
Altn: Michelle Latimer
mlatimer(@co.lassen.ca.us

MARITOSA. COUTITT
Attn: Walter W. Wall
mcda@mminosdcuunw.orz .

MONTEREY COUNTY
Altn: Jeannine M. Pacioni

- Pron65DA@co.monterey.ca.us
" NAPA COUNTY -

SAN'DIEGO CITY ATTORNEY

Attn: Mark Ankcom
CityAttyProv63@sandiego.gov

"SAM JOAQUIN COUNTY"

Attn: Alison Haley
CEPD(@countyofnapa.org

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
Attn: Gregory Alker
Gregorv.alker@sfeov.ore

SAN FRANCISCO CITY.

" Attn: Valerie Lopez: .

L

"SAN MATEO COUNTY
- 400 County Center, Third Floor.
Redwood City, CA 94063

" SHASTA COUNTY |
1355 West Street 7 ©,
Redding, CA 96001 ‘

SIERRA COUNTY .
. 100 Courthouse Square
Downieville, CA 95936

SISKIYOU COUNTY
PO BOX 986
Yreka, CAI 96097

SOLANO COUNTY
675 Textas Street, Ste. 4500
“Fairfield, CA 94533

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

316 N. Mountain View Ave

San Bernardino, CA, 92415-0004

KERN COUNTY
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

LAKE COUNTY
.2355 N. Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

IMPERIAL COUNTY
940 West Main Street, Ste. 102
El Centro, CA 92243

NEVADA COUNTY
Attn: Clifford H. Newell
DA .Proo65(@co.nevada.caus

PLUMAS COUNTY
Attn: David Hollister

. davidhollister@countvofblumas.com

1

- STANISLAUS COUNTY

832 12th Street, Ste. 300
Modesfo, CA 93353

SUTTER COUNTY

" 446 2nd Street, Suite 102

Yuba City, CA" 95991

TEHAMA COUNTY
PO BOX 519
Red Bluff, CA 96080 . -

TRINITY-COUNTY
PO BOX 310
Weaverville, CA 96093

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
423 No. Washington Street
Sonora, CA 95370 ’

" YUBA COUNTY

215 Fifth Street, Ste. 152

Marysville, CA 95901

Office of the City Attorney
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
200 N. Main Street .

Los Angeles, CA:90012 -

Office of the City Attorney
City of San Jose .
200 East Santa Clara Street

- 16th Floor . '
San Jose, CA95113 .

'KINGS COUNTY .
1400 West Lacey Blvd.

Hanford, CA 93230

SONOMA COUNTY
Attn: -Stephan R. Passalacqua

. ibarnes(@sonoma-county.org -

' TULARE COUNTY
Attn: Phillip J. Cline
Prop65(@co.tulare.ca.us

RIVERSIDE COUNTY.
+Attn: Paul E, Zellerbach
PTODGS@riVCOd&PFU

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
Attn: Anne Marie Schubert
Proo63@sacda.org

'SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

Attm: Christopher Dalbey

QAPrODGS@Co‘santa-ba‘rbarZL'c&us )

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

. .Attn: Bud Porter

'

EPU@da.seceov.ore .
" SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

- VENTURA COUNTY ,

Attn: Gregory D, Totten
dasoecialoos@ventura.org |

YOLO COUNTY
Attn: Jeff W, Reisig
cfepd@volocounty.orz

PLACER COUNTY
Altn: Morgan Briggs Gire
prop63(@olacer.ca.gov

MERCED COUNTY |

“Attn: Kimberly Lewis _

Prop63@countyofmerced.com

LI
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SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

Attn: Eric J. Dobroth * )
cdobrotl@co.slo.caus

- 1afl on 1
TARTIeTeY O ROSTll

Propn65DA@@santacruzeounty.us '




